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" Vishau Pratep Sugar M, Khadts
ST e :

(Shri Sishassa Singh:
*1077. { Shri K. N. Pandey:
Shri Ramji Verma:

Will the Minister of Food and Agrioulture be pleased to state:

(a) the price of sugarcane supplied by the cane growers to the Vishnu Pratap Sugar Mill, Khadds, District Deoria (UP.) upto the 20th February, 1958 and the amount of money paid to the cultivators against cane supplied;

(b) whether arrears of cane price have been paid; }

(¢) if not, the reasons therefor;
and

(d) the action Government propose to take to clear the arrears and ensure prompt payment of cane price on demand?

The Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (d). A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the Sabha. [See Appendix V, annexure
No. 72.]

e W gfnd

S dvew v
\. it wo Wo ww :

w1 ofonw aa e of (e
fema, texy & aifer e e
108 & IAT & FEew F o7 1A A
¥ £ s

(w) fadfta P qYormT 18
1% et gl & frearx & e
M PR v & g fgw
affe & w0 oo W AWOr A fomd ;

(w) afx g1, at v I9 wfwfr
o feat? Y ow wfr @97 72w ) ™
atieft;

*!o\!e.

(v) afif ot fewfedt 7 w1
frdtw fem mar & ; -

(w) afz e & I wor ()
&7 TG AETAHE g, N wiAfy ¥ o
ST F qe T w7 iy W §; W)

(¥) wfufa # Feivd s o s
gﬁw@ﬁmg?

afcagn ooy Wwre Aawa € aw wot (oft T wpre) ; (%) o Al

(&) &Y (). o @Y 3=& |

(%) ww g § fs oy afifs ugt ol aqr famfeet ® wfaw
A

(%) @

Railway School

*1079. Shri D, C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 1332 on the 18th December, 1957 and state:

(a) whether the Report submitted by the team of Educational Advisers sppointed to survey the existing facllities in the Railway schools has since been considered; and

(b) it so, the decisions taken thereon?

The Deputy Minister of (Shri Shahnawas Khan): (a) and (b).
The reports of the Educational Advisers are still under examination.

Report of Gokhale Committee

Shri T. B. Vittal Rao:
*1080.( Rhri T. Subramanyam:
( Shri Ram Krishan:

Will the Minister of Transport apd Communications be pleased to state.

(a) the progress of work dome by the Gokhale, Committee upto the end

